



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLA 4085G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$48.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	96.40	-
1	REAR BUMPER(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	899.40	899.40
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$48.20 (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	96.40	96.40
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	360.30	360.30
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY @\$91.70 (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	183.40	183.40
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	133.80	133.80
1	REAR BUMPER UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	175.10	175.10
4	REVERSE SENSOR @\$225.00(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	900.00	900.00
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	467.20	467.20
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	180.80	180.80
1	REAR END PANEL ANTENNA SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	189.50	189.50
2	TAILLAMP @\$470.60(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	941.20	941.20
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @\$258.40(CONSISTENT)	N/S BUCKLED	516.80	258.40
1	BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,080.80	1,080.80
1	BOOTLID LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	184.20	184.20
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIPE(CONSISTENT)	CUT	194.40	194.40
2	BOOTLID HINGE @\$75.90(CONSISTENT)	BENT	151.80	151.80
1	BOOTLID OUTER CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	351.10	351.10
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	179.60	179.60
2	REAR FENDER @\$1268.70(CONSISTENT)	N/S BUCKLED	2,537.40	1,268.70
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER @\$285.20 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	570.40	570.40
2	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$78.90(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	157.80	-
2	REAR FENDER GLASS C/W MOULDING @\$633.30 (CONSISTENT)	N/S NECESSARY	1,266.60	633.30
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	189.40	189.40
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,298.10	1,298.10
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	305.60	305.60
2	SPARE TYRE PANEL SIDE SPONGE 249.10(CONSISTENT)	TORN	498.20	498.20
1	SPARE TYRE LOCK SCREW(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	39.40	-
2	REAR EXHAUST PIPE @\$723.40(CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,446.80	1,446.80

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008236/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING @\$35.40(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	70.80	-
2	REAR EXHAUST PIPE GASKET @\$38.20(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	76.40	76.40
1	CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	994.10	-
1	NISSAN LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	62.40	62.40
1	TEANA WORDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	66.40	66.40
1	2.5 XV WORDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	62.70	62.70
1	X-TRONIC EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.20	68.20
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	65.50	65.50
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	866.10	866.10
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$45.20(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.40	90.40
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	585.30	585.30
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT COVER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	158.90	158.90
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY @\$95.00 (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	190.00	190.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	188.40	188.40
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	298.90	298.90
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$288.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	576.20	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$89.40 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	178.80	-
2	FRONT BUMPER DAY RUNNING LIGHT @\$366.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	732.20	-
2	FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE PUMP @\$233.90(CONSISTENT)	N/S DAMAGED	467.80	233.90
2	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR @\$215.00(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	430.00	430.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER @\$25.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	659.60	659.60
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.90	68.90
2	HEADLAMP @\$1610.90(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	3,221.80	3,221.80
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,028.90	1,028.90
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	65.40	65.40
2	BONNET HINGE @\$72.10(CONSISTENT)	BENT	144.20	144.20
1	BONNET WEATHERSTRIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	89.40	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED	245.50	245.40
2	BONNET DAMPER @\$241.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	482.20	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008236/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT FENDER @\$701.90(CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,403.80	1,403.80
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$131.70(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	263.40	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	753.40	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	198.40	198.40
2	HORN @\$69.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	138.20	-
1	OIL COOLER (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	451.10	451.10
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,250.60	1,250.60
2	AIR CON CONDENSER SIDE GUIDE @\$35.10 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	70.20	70.20
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	949.40	949.40
1	RADIATOR COWLING (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	249.40	249.40
2	FAN BLADE @\$135.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	270.00	-
2	FAN MOTOR @\$350.60(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	701.20	-
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	85.60	-
1	WIPER WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	109.40	-
1	STEERING AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,694.20	1,694.20
2	STEERING AIR BAG SENSOR @\$204.00(CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	408.00	408.00
1	PASSENGER AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	2,210.40	2,210.40
2	PASSENGER AIR BAG SENSOR @\$254.20 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	508.40	508.40
1	DASHBOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	1,850.40	1,850.40
2	SEAT BELT @\$740.40(CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,480.80	1,480.80
1	AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	798.40	798.40
1	AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	151.40	151.40
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-3,574.05
			43,873.40	32,166.45
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	BENT	30.00	30.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER UNDERCVOER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008236/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR CAMERA (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	480.00	380.00
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SPARE TYRE INSULATION PAD (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	280.00	200.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL UPHOLSTERY TRAY (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	MISSING	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	MISSING	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
			1,840.00	1,210.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING (FRONT).INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT SUPPORT PANEL.		1,400.00	800.00
	SPRAY PAINTING (FRONT).		1,400.00	1,000.00
	WIRING (FRONT).		100.00	30.00
	TO SPRAY TUFF COAT (FRONT).		150.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE CONDENSER AND TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS.		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE RADIATOR AND TO TOP UP COOLANT.		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE DRIVER AND PASSENGER AIR BAGS.		450.00	350.00
	TO REMOVE DASHBOARD .		350.00	220.00
	TO REMOVE SEAT BELTS .		300.00	120.00
	TO RESET AIR BAG SETTINGS.		480.00	300.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008236/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE FRONT BUMPER SENSORS .		100.00	50.00
	PANEL BEATING (REAR).		2,000.00	1,600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING (REAR).		1,800.00	1,400.00
	WIRING (REAR).		100.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR .		120.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE REAR CAMERA.		100.00	50.00
	TO SPRAY TUFF COAT (REAR).		250.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY AND REAR SEAT.		350.00	200.00
	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTINGS.		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN .		180.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE REAR EXHAUST PIPES.		300.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE .	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	TO REMOVE REAR FENDER GLASSES.		200.00	60.00
	TOWING FEES.		60.00	60.00
			10,780.00	6,910.00
GRAND TOTAL			56,493.40	40,286.45
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				28,000.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008236/Apa3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.